With heavy hearts and an extremely difficult decision, the 2020 Lake Wobegon Trail Marathon will be cancelled. We will not be able to postpone or reschedule this marathon therefore we are offering it as a virtual race. With having almost a year of planning and preparing underway we will not be able to offer any refunds or deferrals. The LWTM will join numerous other events in an attempt to protect runners, volunteers and emergency medical personnel by putting your health and safety first.

## The 2020 LWTM will offer a virtual race instead of the official race on May 9, 2020:

## Virtual Race Option-

- Runners must submit their virtual route and time of a planned route equal to or greater than 26.2 miles. This may be accomplished using a fitness tracker or app, and should be submitted to this link: See page 2 (Word Document) or <u>CLICK HERE</u>
- Runners will have between May 1 May 16 to run and submit your time and photo.
- The results will not be official therefore this will not be a Boston Qualifier race.
- The Runners' Expo and packet pick-up scheduled for May 8th is Cancelled!
- All registered runners will receive \$15 off 2021 registration.
- Upon verification of the submitted virtual runs; bibs, shirts and finisher medals will be mailed to out of state runners and distributed at different locations to Minnesota runners, which will help us save on postage. Pick-up locations will be sent in a separate email at a later date.

Please understand this decision has been difficult. The Lake Wobegon Trail Marathon is formed by all volunteers, a non-profit organization and our original mission is still in effect today- "To promote health & fitness through running and give back to the local community."

We appreciate your support, patience and understanding during these challenging times.

We look forward to seeing your virtual race pictures this year, and seeing you in person at The LWTM on May 8, 2021.

The Lake Wobegon Trail Marathon Committee

## Virtual Lake Wobegon Trail Marathon Registration

You MUST BE REGISTERED for Lake Wobegon Trail Marathon. Contact: <u>LakeWobegonTrailMarathon@gmail.com</u> with any questions. Make sure you fill out everything please!

Email address:	
Last name:	_
First Name:	_
Mailing Address:	
City: Zip:	State:

Honesty.

You attest to completing equal to or greater the distance which you were entered. You receive your race shirt and medal upon submitting proof.

Please attach a photo of your route and recorded race time. (Watch, GPS, etc.)